SEPTEMBER 2023



SCHEDULED MEETINGS

Visit our 'Agendas & Minutes' web page for Council meeting information and the 'Meeting & Events' web page for the <u>complete</u> list of other scheduled meeting dates and community events.

Regular County Council Meeting

September 7 @ 9:00 AM September 28 @ 9:00 AM October 12 @ 9:00 AM November 23 @ 9:00 AM December 14 @ 9:00 AM

Organizational Meeting followed by Regular County Council October 26 @ 9:00 AM

A Public Q & A Period is held during each Council Meeting 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Smoky Lake County Main and Public Works Offices will be



SEPTEMBER 4, 2023 for Heritage Days



GRAPEVINE

COUNCIL HIGHLIGHTS

- Adopted Policy Statement No. 02-37-01: Peace Officer Patrol Vehicle.
- Amended Policy Statement No. 02-36-02: Peace Officer Uniform and Equipment.
- 3rd and Final Reading of Bylaw 1437-23/ LUB 1272-14 Amendment for Animal Control Bylaw 1438-23.
- Proclaimed Treaty 6 Day August 23, 2023.
- Proclaimed Ukrainian Canadian Heritage Day September 7, 2023
- Proclaimed Welcoming Week September 8 17, 2023
- Proclaimed Alberta Development Officers Week September 19 22, 2023
- 3rd and Final Reading of Bylaw 1450-23: Recruitment and Retention for Physicians and Healthcare Workers
- Amend Policy Statement No. 05-05-03: Recruitment and Retention for Physicians and Health Care Workers Committee: Terms of Reference

Donations

- \$2000 to Ukrainian Orthodox Society of Spedden for operational costs
- Promotional items donated for the Smoky Lake Kinette Club
- \$300 to the Smoky Lake Golf Club for the Junior Golf Program

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Natural Gas Technician Full Time - Permanent

Reporting directly to the Natural Gas Manager, the successful candidate will perform duties relating to the County's Natural Gas Distribution System including general maintenance, operations and construction.

Deadline to apply: September 15, 2023

Smoky Lake County would like to thank all applicants in advance for their interests; however only those candidates selected for an interview will be contacted. The competition may remain open until a suitable candidate is found.

Full job details and how to apply can be found at: www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/employment

SNOW CLEARING POLICY UPDATE

Smoky Lake County Council has amended the Snow Clearing Policy to:

- Adjust the flat rate fee for service between November 1st to April 30th to \$700 (or \$250 for seniors and/or persons with disability),
- Allow for the purchase of flags at any time of the year, and
- A requirement for the landowner or tenant to provide an area map drawing identifying obstacles.

Find the updated policy and application form on our website under Policy Statement No. 03-35: Snow Clearing - Public and Private Services, or visit the Public Works Shop.

Did you know we have a scholarship/ funding section on

our website? -



Our departments work with organizations and associations that offer scholarship opportunities. To view scholarships and funding opportunities available visit:

www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/scholarships

KIDS ARE BACK AT SCHOOL



Main Office Box 310 4612 McDougall Drive Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0 Public Works Shop Box 310 5004-50 Street Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0

 Toll Free
 888-656-3730

 Main Office
 780-656-3730

 Public Works Shop
 780-656-3755

f

www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca